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Female
Code
1900
1901
1909
1910
1911
1912
1913
1914
1915
1916
1917
1918
1964
1970
1966
1919
1963
1902
1908
1905
1982
1983
1979
1980

1920
1921
1922
1945
1971
1923
1924
1925
1955
1926
1904
1957
1959
1927
1928
1929
1943
1950
1966
1976

Fernald Medical Monitoring Program
Physician Exam - Breast Exam Codes

Description

deferred exam

difficult exam

skin lesion

skin dimpling

nipple retraction

nipple inversion

abnormal contour

edema of skin

increased venous prominence
large number of moles
breast erythematous/ reddened
ecchymosis of breast/ bruise
rash on breast

fungal infection under breast
lesions on breast

linear abrasion

pendulous (hanging loosely)
obese breasts (large)
fullness

breasts dense

atrophic

leaking of implant

areolar enlargement
radiation changes

R mastectomy

L mastectomy

bilateral mastectomy
reconstructive surgery
breast reduction

R implant

L implant

bilateral implants

breast implant hardened
bilateral nipple removal
crusty nipple

nipple discoloration

R/L nipple removal
periareolar biopsy bilateral
defect in breast tissue
(well healed) scars

s/p biopsy (sites)
(healed) incision/ scar
scar tissue present

s/p pectoral flap
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12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47




Code

1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1967
1936
1903
1907

1937
1938

1939

1973

1940
1941
1942
1949
1962
1944
1969

1951
1952
1953

1954
1947
1974

1960
1961
1962
1958

1965

1975
1906
1956
1977
1978
1981
Male

Description

tenderness, pain

mass, lump

mobile, non-fixed mass, nodule
immobile, fixed mass, nodule
single cyst

cystic disease (multiple cysts)
fibrocystic disease (changes)
Paget's disease

diffuse lumpiness

ridge of prominent tissue

nodular, nodule
mild, plate-like changes

questionable mass
mammery gland hyperplasia

adenofibroma

benign neoplasm
malignant neoplasm
skin abscess on breast
fibrous tissue

(matted) gladular tissue
breasts assymetric

bleeding from nipple
galactorrhea (excessive or spontaneous flow of milk)
grey discharge from nipple

green discharge from nipple
nursing
slight discharge of milk

R partial mastectomy/ lumpectomy
L partial mastectomy/ lumpectomy

superndwmerary-nipple see 1978

mastitis
soreness form exercise

increased chest hair
discharge (non-specific)
thickening (of areola) (breast)
(minor) fibrocystic changes
supernumerary nipple

lesion on breast

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97




Code
1900
1909
1962
1965
2000
2001
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1948
1968

1982 thru 1999
3900 thru 3999

Males
2008 thru 2099

Description

deferred exam

skin lesion

fibrous tisue

soreness from exercise
gynecomastia

gynecomastia due to weight (pseudo)

abnormal breast exam
unequal in size

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
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